2025 Remarkable People BLUNT Umbrella Giveaway Terms and Conditions

- 1. The 2025 Remarkable People BLUNT Umbrella Giveaway ("Giveaway") is run by Smart Loyalty NZ Ltd ("Promoter").
- 2. The full Giveaway period is 18 February 2025 to 31 March 2025, or until the Promoter deems otherwise.
- 3. Smart Loyalty NZ Ltd reserves the right to end the giveaway at any time, without notice.
- 4. To be eligible to win in the Giveaway, the entrant must be a current SmartTrade New Zealand, GetGenuine New Zealand, Hirepool Rewards, Honda Rewards, Metro Rewards or Smart Partner programme member, as facilitated by Smart Loyalty New Zealand ("Eligible Entrant").
- 5. To go into the draw to win the prize, Eligible Entrants must complete the three questions asked of them on the corresponding Survey Monkey questionnaire, including entering their contact details.
- 6. The prize ("Prize") to be won is a BLUNT Sport Umbrella (Grey/Black), worth \$230rrp.
- 7. The Prize will be awarded to the winner ("Winner") randomly selected by the Promoter at the end of the giveaway period. The Winner will be contacted by phone, announced on social media chanels, and featured in marketing emails and any other supporting collateral that Smart Loyalty chooses to send or post.
- 8. The Prize is not transferable or exchangeable and cannot be taken as cash. If the Prize is unavailable, the Promoter, in its discretion, reserves the right to substitute that Prize with one of an equal value and/or specification.
- 9. The Winner takes the Prize entirely at their own risk and indemnifies Smart Loyalty in respect of any claim for any accident, injury, property damage or loss of life that may occur in connection with the prize. The Winner is responsible for all insurance, tax or other costs that may be associated with the Prize. Where the Prize has associated terms and conditions the Winner accepts the Prize subject to those terms and conditions and restrictions.
- 10. If a Prize is received in a damaged state, the Winner should notify Smart Loyalty immediately via email at info@smartloyalty.co.nz. The email should include photographic evidence of product, packaging and packing slip and an accompanying explanation of the damaged/faulty goods. Smart Loyalty cannot guarantee a repair or replacement of damaged goods but will contact the relevant Prize supplier and/or courier directly and use best endeavours to achieve an outcome on the Winners behalf.
- 11. The Prize will not be replaced if stolen, lost, damaged, destroyed or otherwise altered after the Winner has taken delivery.
- 12. The Promoter will notify the Winner via phone, Facebook, or email. If no contact is made within 48 hours, or after reasonable efforts on the Promoter's behalf, the prize may be forfeited and/ or a new Winner will be selected.

- 13. Only the person who originally entered the Giveaway can be awarded the prize (the "Winner"). The Winner must be a contact on the member account.
- 14. The Promoter's determination of the Winner will be final, and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 15. By entering the Giveaway, entrants and subsequent prize winners grant Smart Loyalty NZ Ltd exclusive permission to use their names, characters, photographs, voices, and likeness in connection with the giveaway and for future promotion and marketing purposes and waives any claims to royalty, right or remuneration for such use.
- 16. The Promoter reserves the right to refuse to award any prize to an entrant who they decide (in sole discretion) has violated the rules, gained unfair advantage in participating in the giveaway or won using fraudulent means.
- 17. Instagram or Facebook are not in any way affiliated or involved in the giveaway.
- 18. Entry into the Giveaway is deemed to be acceptance of the Rules and confirmation that the entrant has the necessary authority (for example from the bill payer or owner of a telephone) to enter the Giveaway.